Organization: North Carolina State University

Depts. of Electrical & Computer Engineering and Computer

Science
Principal Investigator: Edward F. Gehringer

A. Senior personnel
Principal investigator
EE1.471% academic year
B. Other personnel
Student, paid hourly

C. Fringe benefits

EE15.61% of salary for full-time employees

EEE8.25% of salary for student

EEPro-rated share of health insurance ($2256/yr.) for Pl
Total fringe benefits

Consultants*

H. Total direct costs

I. Indirect costs (47% of above costs)

J. Total direct and indirect costs

L.EAmount of this request

Consultants will be UNC system faculty, still to be identified, paid

for submitting material to

the Computer Architecture Course Database at the following rates:

EE$25 per solved homework problem
EE$35 per on-line lecture
E$100 per solved exam

Year 1E

1,000

1,000

156

83

33

272
18,000
20,272
9,528
29,800

29,800

Cumulative

1,000

1,000

156

83

33

272
18,000
20,272
9,528
29,800

29,800



